IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

No. 84011

State of Missouri ex rel.

GERRY TAYLOR,

Petitioner-Relator

vs.

HONORABLE BARBARA W. WALLACE, JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

William K. Meehan (MO #33686) WILLIAM K. MEEHAN, P.C. Attorney for Respondent 7711 Carondelet Avenue, Suite 400 Clayton, Missouri 63105-3313 (314) 725-5150 (314) 725-5190 (Fax) Email: wkmeehan@wkmeehanpc.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS 1
TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF FACTS
POINT RELIED ON
RELATOR GERRY TAYLOR IS NOT ENTITLED TO AN ORDER
PROHIBITING THE RESPONDENT FROM PROCEEDING WITH
THIS CASE BECAUSE:
A. THE REMEDY OF PROHIBITION IS INAPPROPRIATE IN THE
CURRENT ACTION BECAUSE RELATOR HAS AN ADEQUATE
REMEDY ON APPEAL AND WILL NOT SUFFER IRREPARABLE
HARM WHERE THE CLAIMED IMMUNITY IS NOT CLEAR AND
NO IMPORTANT QUESTION OF LAW HAS BEEN PRESENTED
THAT WOULD OTHERWISE ESCAPE REVIEW BY THIS COURT;

AND

B. RELATOR TAYLOR IS NOT ENTITLED TO THE STATUTORY IMMUNITY FROM COMMON LAW LIABILITY FOUND IN SECTION §287.120 (2000) OF THE MO. REV. STAT. BECAUSE

1

THE CO-EMPLOYEE, WILLIAM SMITH, HAS SUFFICIENTLY ALLEGED AN INDEPENDENT DUTY OF CARE UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION §304.012 OF THE MO. REV. STAT. TO EXERCISE THE HIGHEST DEGREE OF CARE ON THE ROADWAY WHICH IS IN ADDITION TO THE DUTY TO PROVIDE A SAFE WORK PLACE AND IS A SEPARATE AND INDEPENDENT DUTY OF CARE OWED BY THE RELATOR TO THE CO-EMPLOYEE WILLIAM SMITH.

ARGUMENT
Point I
Standard of Review
Point II
CONCLUSION
SIGNATURE BLOCK
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases

Collier v. Moore, 21 S.W.3d 858 (Mo.App. 2000)
Lamar v. Ford Motor Company, 409 S.W.2d 100 (Mo. 1966)
<u>Logsdon v. Duncan</u> , (Mo. 1956)
Schumacher v. Leslie, 232 S.W.2d 913 (Mo.banc 1950)
Shelter Mutual Insurance Company v. Gebhards,
947 S.W.2d 132 (Mo.App. ED 1997)
State ex rel. Badami v. Gaertner,
630 S.W.2d 175 (Mo.App. ED 1982)
State ex rel. Bates v. Rea, 922 S.W.2nd 430 (Mo. App. SD 1996)7, 13
State ex rel. Chassaing v. Mummert, 887 S.W.2d 573 (Mo.banc 1994)7, 11
State ex rel. Dixon v. Darnold, 939 S.W.2d 66 (Mo.App. 1997)7, 10, 11
State ex rel. Noranda Aluminum Inc. v. Rain,
706 S.W.2d 861, 862 (Mo.banc 1986)
State ex rel. Riverside Joint Venture v. Missouri Gaming Commission,
969 S.W.2d 218 (Mo.banc 1998)
Sylcox v. National Lead Company,
138 S.W.2d 497 (Mo.App. 1931)

Tauchert v. Boatmen's National Bank,

 849 S.W.2d 573 (Mo.banc 1993)
 9, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18

 Workman v. Vader, 854 S.W.2d 560 (Mo.App. SD 1993)
 9, 15, 16, 17, 18

 Statutes
 Mo. Rev. Stat. §287.120 (2000)
 8, 9, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21

Mo. Rev. Stat. §287.150 (2000)	
Mo. Rev. Stat. §304.012 (1996)	

Court Rules

Rule 72.01, Missouri Rules of Civil Procedure (2001)	. 12
Rule 74.04, Missouri Rules of Civil Procedure (2001)	. 12
